Length compensator VAL
538220502 |  | 03.07.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538220502 |  | 03.07.2025
Length compensator VAL
Characteristics
At a glance
[1] Vacuum generator

of Li-ion batteries
Suitable for battery production according to the Festo internal definition of the degree of severity F1A with restrictions regarding the use of Cu/Zn/Ni
52025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538220502 |  | 03.07.2025
Length compensator VAL
Dimensions
Dimensions – Length compensator VAL Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Spring deflection for length compensation
[2]	 Connection for suction gripper
B D D1 D2
@
D3
@
L L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 ß 1 ß 2
VAL-M5-5 5 M16x1 M5 8 2 46 35 25,5 2 4,5 5 19 7
VAL-1/8-10 6 M22x1,5 G1/8 13 3 66 50 39 2,5 5,5 10 27 12
VAL-1/4-20 8 M26x1,5 G1/4 17 4 100 73 60 2,5 6,5 20 32 16
​
6 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/07
538220502 |  | 03.07.2025
Length compensator VAL
Dimensions
Dimensions – Length compensator VAL-3/8-80-F1A Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
B1 D D1 L1 L2 L3 L4 T1 ß 1 ß 2
VAL-3/8-80-F1A 8 M25x1,5 G3/8 263 80 140 28 11 32 22
​
72025/07 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538220502 |  | 03.07.2025
Length compensator VAL
Ordering data
Ordering data
Suction cup mounting Height compensator for
suction-cup holder
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
G1/4 20 mm 118 g 151211 VAL-1/4-20
G1/8 10 mm 62 g 151210 VAL-1/8-10
M5 5 mm 25 g 151209 VAL-M5-5
Ordering data – Products for battery production
Suction cup mounting Height compensator for
suction-cup holder
Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Female thread G1/8 10 mm 62 g 8214723 VAL-1/8-10-F1A
Female thread G1/4 20 mm 118 g 8214724 VAL-1/4-20-F1A
Female thread G3/8 80 mm 275 g 8210510 VAL-3/8-80-F1A
Female thread M5 5 mm 25 g 8214722 VAL-M5-5-F1A